

Collegiate Funding Services Education Loan Trust 2005-A
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 12/28/2018

Collection Period 09/01/2018 - 11/30/2018

Collegiate Funding of Delaware LLC - *Depositor*

Navient Solutions - *Servicer and Administrator*

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - *Indenture Trustee*

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - *Eligible Lender Trustee*

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics		08/31/2018	11/30/2018
	Principal Balance		\$ 391,508,555.78	\$ 381,267,214.29
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance		\$ 694,147.76	\$ 634,160.25
	Pool Balance		\$ 392,202,703.54	\$ 381,901,374.54
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance		\$ -	\$ -
	Add-on Consolidation Loan Account Balance		\$ -	\$ -
	Specified Reserve Account Balance		\$ 1,961,013.52	\$ 1,909,506.87
	Adjusted Pool ⁽¹⁾		\$ 394,163,717.06	\$ 383,810,881.41
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)		3.88%	3.88%
	Weighted Average Remaining Term		172.59	171.43
	Number of Loans		25,647	24,805
	Number of Borrowers		14,076	13,570
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ -	\$ -
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR		\$ 392,202,703.54	\$ 381,901,374.54
	Pool Factor		0.297664822	0.289846560
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		4.22%	4.17%

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	09/28/2018	12/28/2018
	A3	19458LBB5	\$ 85,400,122.91	\$ 75,750,241.58
	A4	19458LBC3	\$ 282,000,000.00	\$ 282,000,000.00
	B	19458LBD1	\$ 24,802,580.64	\$ 24,151,132.95

C	Account Balances	09/28/2018	12/28/2018
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 1,961,013.52	\$ 1,909,506.87
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
	Add-on Consolidation Loan Account	\$ -	\$ -
	Collection Fund Balance	\$ -	\$ 13,477,714.49

D	Asset / Liability	09/28/2018	12/28/2018
	Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase	\$ 394,163,717.06	\$ 383,810,881.41
	Total Notes	\$ 392,202,703.55	\$ 381,901,374.53
	Difference	\$ 1,961,013.51	\$ 1,909,506.88
	Parity Ratio	1.00500	1.00500

II. Trust Activity 09/01/2018 through 11/30/2018

A	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	7,915,058.43
	Guarantor Principal	1,136,821.30
	Consolidation Activity Principal	1,963,008.63
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	32.86
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	(133.36)
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 11,014,787.86
B	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	2,293,974.58
	Guarantor Interest	48,091.26
	Consolidation Activity Interest	36,778.86
	Special Allowance Payments	1,146,432.28
	Interest Subsidy Payments	129,326.24
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	871.63
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	1,618.73
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	27,332.54
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 3,684,426.12
C	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 51,506.65
D	Investment Income	\$ 60,474.50
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
H	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
K	Servicer Advances for Borrower Benefits	\$ -
L	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
M	Funds Transferred from Borrower Benefit Account	\$ -
N	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(92,580.60)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(1,018,819.73)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
O	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 13,699,794.80
P	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(773,446.37)
Q	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 10,068.45
R	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
S	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

III. 2005-A Portfolio Characteristics

		11/30/2018				08/31/2018			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	3.93%	779	\$13,570,864.20	3.559%	4.01%	773	\$13,722,819.68	3.505%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	3.82%	22,402	\$331,509,009.06	86.949%	3.81%	23,158	\$341,839,976.12	87.314%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.20%	267	\$4,813,520.42	1.263%	4.56%	275	\$4,702,080.34	1.201%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.35%	106	\$2,100,004.26	0.551%	4.02%	136	\$2,424,539.80	0.619%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.14%	49	\$715,134.33	0.188%	4.49%	60	\$1,309,976.96	0.335%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.04%	220	\$4,535,372.65	1.190%	4.28%	220	\$4,583,879.51	1.171%
	FORBEARANCE	4.47%	930	\$22,816,460.26	5.984%	4.45%	967	\$22,066,841.93	5.636%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	4.24%	52	\$1,206,849.11	0.317%	4.44%	58	\$858,441.44	0.219%
TOTAL			24,805	\$381,267,214.29	100.00%		25,647	\$391,508,555.78	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2005-A Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	11/30/2018	08/31/2018
Pool Balance	\$381,901,374.54	\$392,202,703.54
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$3,578,476.17	\$3,557,706.70
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$634,160.25	\$694,147.76
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$317,050.53	\$322,473.27
Total # Loans	24,805	25,647
Total # Borrowers	13,570	14,076
Weighted Average Coupon	3.88%	3.88%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	171.43	172.59
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$10,068.45	\$12,314.27
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$4,166,416.32	\$4,156,347.87
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	4.17%	4.22%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$785,230.90	\$909,216.50
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$3,182,891.36	\$3,311,841.44
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$125,463.09	\$128,555.74
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$1,241,654.11	\$1,132,729.33

V. 2005-A Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
		Average Coupon			
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	3.88%	24,805	381,267,214.29	100.000%
	Total	3.88%	24,805	\$ 381,267,214.29	100.000%
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
		Average Coupon			
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	3.88%	24,805	381,267,214.29	100.000%
	Total	3.88%	24,805	\$ 381,267,214.29	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2005-A Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
A Total Available Funds		\$ 13,699,794.80
B Payments to the Dept of Ed and Guarantee Fees	\$ -	\$ 13,699,794.80
C Fees - Master Servicer, Indenture Trustee and Delaware Trustee (Quarterly Dist. Date)	\$ 52,899.95	\$ 13,646,894.85
D Administration Fee	\$ 31,825.11	\$ 13,615,069.74
E Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 2,386,643.03	\$ 11,228,426.71
i. Class A-1 Notes	\$ -	
ii. Class A-2 Notes	\$ -	
iii. Class A-3 Notes	\$ 543,163.36	
iv. Class A-4 Notes	\$ 1,843,479.67	
v. Class A-5 Notes	\$ -	
Total Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 2,386,643.03	
F Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 168,408.03	\$ 11,060,018.68
G Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 9,649,881.33	\$ 1,410,137.35
i. Class A-1 Notes	\$ -	
ii. Class A-2 Notes	\$ -	
iii. Class A-3 Notes	\$ 9,649,881.33	
iv. Class A-4 Notes	\$ -	
v. Class A-5 Notes	\$ -	
Total Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 9,649,881.33	
H Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 651,447.69	\$ 758,689.66
I Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 758,689.66
J Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 758,689.66
K Accelerated Payment of Principal	\$ -	\$ 758,689.66
L Remaining Amounts to Sponsor	\$ 758,689.66	\$ -

VIII. 2005-A Distributions
Distribution Amounts

	A3	A4	B
Cusip/Isin	19458LBB5	19458LBC3	19458LBD1
Beginning Balance	\$ 85,400,122.91	\$ 282,000,000.00	\$ 24,802,580.64
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.13%	0.20%	0.30%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	9/28/2018	9/28/2018	9/28/2018
Accrual Period End	12/28/2018	12/28/2018	12/28/2018
Daycount Fraction	0.25277778	0.25277778	0.25277778
Interest Rate*	2.51613%	2.58613%	2.68613%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.006360218	0.006537162	0.006789940
Current Interest Due	\$ 543,163.36	\$ 1,843,479.67	\$ 168,408.03
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 543,163.36	\$ 1,843,479.67	\$ 168,408.03
Interest Paid	\$ 543,163.36	\$ 1,843,479.67	\$ 168,408.03
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$9,649,881.33	\$ -	\$ 651,447.69
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 75,750,241.58	\$ 282,000,000.00	\$ 24,151,132.95
Paydown Factor	0.031128649	0.000000000	0.011632994
Ending Balance Factor	0.244355618	1.000000000	0.431270231

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt>.

IX. 2005-A Reconciliations	
A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation
	Prior Adjusted Pool Balance \$ 394,163,717.06
	Current Adjusted Pool Balance \$ 383,810,881.41
	Current Principal Due \$ 10,352,835.65
	Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period \$ -
	Principal Distribution Amount \$ 10,301,329.01
	Principal Paid \$ 10,301,329.02
	Principal Shortfall \$ -
B	Reserve Account Reconciliation
	Beginning Period Balance \$ 1,961,013.52
	Reserve Funds Utilized \$ -
	Reserve Funds Reinstated \$ -
	Balance Available \$ 1,961,013.52
	Required Reserve Acct Balance \$ 1,909,506.87
	Release to Collection Account \$ 51,506.65
	Ending Reserve Account Balance \$ 1,909,506.87